# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rebecca U. Ruefer	06/29/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bridger Biomed, Inc.	
Street Address:	2430 North 7th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 4	
City:	Bozeman	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59715	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6342294
Patent Number:	6500532
Application Number:	09918844
Patent Number:	6712919

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617.832.1241 Phone:

Email: mparish@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin A. Oliver

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin A. Oliver

Total Attachments: 4

500001811

source=RebeccaRueferBridgerBiomedJune30042#page1.tif

**REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0895** 

**PATENT** 

source=RebeccaRueferBridgerBiomedJune300421#page1.tif source=RebeccaRueferBridgerBiomedJune300422#page1.tif source=RebeccaRueferBridgerBiomedJune300423#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0896

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:D0188,90274US00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Rebecca U. Ruefer, having an address of 1455 Mt. Ellis Lane, Bozeman, MT 59715 (hereinafter "Ruefer") is an inventor of certain Patent Rights, as defined hereinafter;

Whereas, Bridger Biomed, Inc., a Montana Corporation having a place of business at 2430 North 7th Street, Bozeman, MT 59715 (hereinafter "Bridger") is the owner of the Patent Rights, by reason of Ruefer's employment by Bridger, and desires to confirm its ownership of these Patent Rights;

Whereas, in this Assignment the term "Patent Rights" shall mean any and all written, oral and visual ideas, concepts and inventions of Ruefer that are within the business and operations carried out by or on behalf of Bridger and that relate to any items manufactured by or for, or sold or distributed by, Bridger prior to the date of execution hereof, whether or not any such idea, concept or invention has been filed as a patent application or submitted by Ruefer to any attorney or other person for evaluation as to patentability; and any patents, any provisional patent applications, and any nonprovisional patent applications, as well as any patents issuing on these applications worldwide, and all divisionals, patents of addition, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, registrations, confirmations, re-examinations, extensions, supplementary protection certificates, term extensions (under applicable patent law or regulation or other law or regulation), and certificates of invention of any patents or patent applications, in which Ruefer is a named inventor and which are within the business and operations carried out by or on behalf of Bridger and that relate to any items manufactured by or for, or sold or distributed by, Bridger prior to the date of execution hereof including, but not limited, to the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule;

Now, therefore for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ruefer does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, to the said Bridger of her entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, all inventions disclosed therein and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions.

Said Bridger, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and said Patent Rights to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ruefer had this assignment and sale not been made, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

Ruefer represents and warrants that she has the full right, power and authority to execute, deliver and perform this Assignment. Ruefer shall retain no Patent Rights and shall assert no Patent Rights against Bridger, its successors or assigns.

Ruefer hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, as well as any officials of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to Bridger in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

FROM:

06/29/04 F-incea U. Rud 6/29/4 Date Rebecca U. Ruefer

STATE OF MONTANA:
COUNTY OF Aulalin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29

day of

**SEAL** 



Thusia Haucoch
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Hotary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Upigrada, Montana My Commission Expires:

### Schedule of Patents

- 1 US Patent No. 6,342,294 -- Inventors: Bruce Ruefer, Rebecca Ruefer, Leonard G. Marlow, and Joe N. Sharber. Issued January 29, 2002.
- 2 US Patent No. 6,500,532 -- Inventors: Bruce Ruefer, Rebecca Ruefer, Leonard G. Marlow, and Joe N. Sharber. Issued December 31, 2002.
- 3 US Patent Application Serial No. 09/918,844 (Publication No. 2002/001704 A1) -pending; Inventors: Bruce Ruefer, Rebecca Ruefer, Leonard G. Marlow, and Joe N. Sharber.
- 4 US Patent No. 6,712,919 (Publication No. 2002/0001705 A1); Inventors: Bruce Ruefer, Rebecca Ruefer, Leonard G. Marlow, and Joe N. Sharber. Issued March 30, 2004.